CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: May 5.2023

Agreement Date: November 11, 2022

NAME OF PROJECT: Drainage Improvement Projects (HW21154000 Leiterman Rd,
HW21156000 Shoots Ln, HW21151000 CR-87)

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: McElhenney Construction Company, LL.C

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Changes for HW21154000 Leiterman Road

Increase Construction Time by 10 working days No Charge

Credit for deletion of Pay Item 630A-001 Steel Beam

Guardrail, Class A, Type 2 -$ 7,430.40

Addition of Pay Item 630A-001* Steel Beam

Guardrail, Class A, Type 2 (8’ posts) $ 8,456.40

Addition of Pay Item 524A-011* Culvert Concrete

(Cast In Place) (Parapet and Wingwall Extension) $33,000.03
TOTAL $34,026.03

The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $1,748,268.72

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00

The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $1,748,268.72

The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 34,026.03

The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $1,782,294.75

The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 185 working days

The (CONTRACT TIME) prior to this Change Order was 185 working days

The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 10 working days

-

The new (CONTRACT TIME) including this CHANGE ORDER will be 195 working days

CONTRACTOR; S / g ﬁ 3

-1
/’
RECOMMENDED: (47 %WZ /4 5-8-2023

OWNER:




M
MOTT M

MACDONALD

Tyler Mitchell, PE
Construction Manager

Baldwin County Highway Department

22070 Hwy 59
34 Floor
Robertsdale, AL 36567

Your Reference
BCP-21154000

Our Reference
502100456

107 Saint Francis St
Suite 2900

Mobile AL 36602

United States of America

T +1(251) 343 4366
F +1 (251) 343 6902
mottmac.com

BCHD FEMA Repair Sites, Leiterman Road, Proposal to Address Existing
Slope Conditions

May 5, 2023
Dear Tyler,

Attached please find McElhenney Construction Company’s (MCC) proposal to
address the box culvert slope condition on the Leiterman Road project. While not
explicit in their proposal, based on discussions held with MCC the work proposed
includes extending the height of all culvert parapets, and wingwalls by 2’ to flatten
the slope so that it may then be covered with filter fabric and Class Il rip rap. Also,
the planned 6’ guardrail posts will be replaced with 8’ long posts considering the
steepened slope conditions. We recommend the County accept MCC's proposal.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

d by Willam H Klepac
lam H Kiepac,
flar=AG1410D00000 180ABESASEDO00RE22F,

ima, C=US
§23,Ds.ﬂs 18:01:42-0500"

William H Klepg

William H. Klepac, PE
Principal Project Manager
T 251-406-8281
bill.klepac@mottmac.com




A ACT
AA S

McELHENNEY

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC

May 5, 2023
Mr. Jacob Henry
Mott MacDonald
107 St. Francis Street
Mobile, AL 36602
RE: BCP — 21154000 - Leiterman Road - Baldwin County
Mr. Henry,

McElhenney Construction Company proposes the following for the repair of the slopes
on Leiterman Road using the existing contract items:

ITEM EST
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE QTY AMOUNT
524A011 | Culvert Concrete (Cast in Place) 9 cY $3,666.67 9 $33,000.00

Furthermore, the guardrail on this project will need to be 8’ post. Below is the price for
this adjustment:

ITEM EST UNIT
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY [ UNIT PRICE QTY | AMOUNT
Steel Beam Guardrall, Class A, Type 2 8’
630A001 | Post 180 LF | $ 4698 | 180 | $ 8,456.40
630A001 | Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2 180 LF |$ -41.28 | 180 | ($7,430.40)

If this work is approved, we would like to request 10 additional working days. If you
have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Robert McDonough
Project Manager

3835 Gordon John Dr Mobile, AL 36693 @ P.O. Box 1409 Theodore, AL 36590
Office (251) 973-0030 ® Fax (251) 973-0203




